
STD XII Academic Year Plan 2019 – 20 [All Divisions] 

(Subject to change under unavoidable circumstances) 

 Event Activity Day & Date 

1 College First Term : Mon, 17th June – 23rd Oct 2019 

2 Regular Practical Begins Mon, 24th June 2019 

3 Parents’ Orientation To be informed in advance  

4 Students’ Orientation (Sub / Shift – wise) Mon 5th Aug – Wed 7th Aug 2019 

5 
Enrollment in ALL Picnics & Tours  

Registration & Fee Submission before Last Date 

From Sat 10th Aug onward … 

at Office or www.kes.ac.in 

6 Organ Donation Awareness Seminar Tue 13th Aug 2019 

7 
Independence Day Celebration : 7.30 am – 8.30 am Only 

[No Lecture & Practical] 
Thu, 15th Aug 2019 

8 
VIGYASA Activity : ‘Science – Gupshup’ 

(Interact with Scientists & Experts on topics of your interests) 

Sat, 31st Aug 2019 

[Regular Schedule Continues…] 

9 5-Day Ganeshotsav Holiday Mon 2nd Sep – Fri 6th Sep 2019 

10 
Teachers’ Day Program (By KES) 

[No Lecture / Practical : Holiday for students] 
Fri 13th Sep 2019 

11 

(XII) HSC Board Practical Exam for PE [Compulsory for 
ALL Students] 
 
(XI) First Unit Test & Internal Assessment 

Mon 16th  – Thu 20th Sep 2019 

12 
Freshers’ Party 

(Welcoming of Std XI by Std XII) 
Sat, 21st Sep 2019 

13 
1-Hr Interactive session by A Public Figure 

[Regular Schedule Continues…] 
25, 26 Sep 2019 

14 
‘Garbaarambh’ – Pre Navratra Festival (5 pm – 9.30 pm) 

[No Lecture / Practical … All students must report at 5 pm] 
Fri, 27th Sep 2019 

15 
The NDA Visit 

(Overnight Trip to Pune – Khandala – NDA Khadakwasala) 
Sat 28 – Sun 29 Sep 2019 

16 
VIGYASA Activity : ‘Science – Gupshup’ 

(Interact with Scientists & Experts on topics of your interests) 

Sat, 5th Oct 2019 

[Regular Schedule Continues…] 

17 
First Semester Theory Exam 

[XI + XII All Divisions] 
Wed 12th – Wed 23rd Oct 2019 

18 
‘Vaachan Prerana Diwas’ 

[… Celebrating Dr. Kalam’s Birthday] 
Tue, 15th Oct 2019 

19 Diwali Vacation Mon 21st Oct – Wed 6th Nov 2019 

20 College 2nd Term : Thu 7th Nov 2019 – Thu 30th Apr 2020 

21 
Annual Sports Meet at SAI Ground 

[Sports Authority Of India, Off Highway, Kandivali E] 
Sat, 16th Nov 2019 

http://www.kes.ac.in/


22 

3 – Day VIGYASA Festival 

(Seminars & Workshops on Themes of Science) 

Inter-School Science Quiz 

Thu 21st Nov – Sat 23rd Nov 2019 

23 National Science Olympiad Exam Thursday, 21st Nov 2019 

24 
Olympiad Exams in P, C,  & Astronomy by Govt. of India 

[IAPT, Dept. Of Atomic Energy] 
Sun, 24th Nov 2019 

25 
A word of Caution : Doctor’s Advice 

[1-Hr Interactive session for students] 
27, 28 Nov 2019 

26 First Semester Exam Open House Sat, 30th Nov 2019 

27 International Mathematics Olympiad Thu, 5th Dec 2019 

28 STD XII : First Semester Practical Exam for Bifocal Subjects Mon, 2nd Dec – Mon 9th Dec 2019 

29 STD XII : Prelim Exam (Theory – All Subjects) Thu 12th Dec – Mon 23rd Dec 2019 

30 Farewell Party (For STD XII) Tue, 24th Dec 2019 

31 Christmas Vacation Wed, 25th Dec’19 – Wed, 1st Jan’20 

32 Prelim Exam (Practical – All Subjects) 
Mon, 13th Jan onward … 

[Batch-wise in Jan 2020] 

33 
VIGYASA Activity : ‘Science – Gupshup’ 

(Interact with Scientists & Experts on topics of your interests) 

Sat 18th Jan 2020 

[Regular Schedule Continues…] 

34 Prelim Exam Open House  Sat 25th Jan 2020 

35 
Republic Day Celebration : 7.30 am – 9 am Only 

[No Lecture & Practical] 
Sun 26th Jan 2020 

36 
Hall Ticket Distribution and  

Display of HSC Practical Exam Time Table 
Fri, 31st Jan 2020 

37 HSC Practical Exam Followed by HSC Theory Exam 
Mon 3rd Feb 2020 onwards 

(As per Batches) 

38 
11 – Day Tour to USA (With Science Camp at NASA) 

(Register at College Office by or before Nov 2019) 
12 May – 22 May 2020 

39 

HSC Result Declaration Online (Nearest Date) followed by 
Distribution of Original LC and Mark-sheet next week 

http://mahresult.nic.in/hsc2020/hsc2020.htm 

Thursday, 28 May 2020 

40 
Guidance Seminar for Engineering and Medical Admissions 

CAP Rounds and Course / College Selection as per Rank 
June 2020 

 

Parents, please note this year plan is indicative list. An exhaustive list will be ON DISPLAY at ground floor 

for the whole academic yea, by Aug 2019! 

The dates of Annual Day, Blood Donation Camp, Industrial Visits and many more are subject to certain 

approvals and hence will be informed later but well in advance! 

http://mahresult.nic.in/hsc2020/hsc2020.htm

